Supertex inc.
Supertex inc.  ●  1235 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089  ●  Tel: 408-222-8888  ●  www.supertex.com
HV2733
Features
 ► Low harmonic distortion
 ► Integrated bleed resistors on the outputs
 ► 3.3 or 5.5V CMOS input logic level
 ► 20MHz data shift clock frequency

48-Lead LQFP (FG)
(top view)
Ordering Information
Device
Package Option
48-Lead LQFP
7.00x7.00mm body
1.60mm height (max)
0.50mm pitch
HV2733 HV2733FG-G
Packages may or may not include the following marks: Si or
1
48
YY = Year Sealed
WW = Week Sealed
L = Lot Number
C = Country of Origin*
A = Assembler ID*
           = “Green” Packaging
*May be part of top marking
Top Marking
Bottom Marking
    YYWW
HV2733FG
LLLLLLLLL
CCCCCCCC
AAA
3
HV2733
Supertex inc.  ●  1235 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089  ●  Tel: 408-222-8888  ●  www.supertex.com
Sym Parameter
0°C +25°C +70°C
Units Conditions
Min Max Min Typ Max Min Max
RONS
Small signal switch
ON-resistance
- 30 - 26 38 - 48
Ω
ISIG = 5.0mA VPP = +40V
VNN = -160V- 25 - 22 27 - 32 ISIG = 200mA
- 25 - 22 27 - 30 ISIG = 5.0mA VPP = +100V
VNN = -100V- 18 - 18 24 - 27 ISIG = 200mA
- 23 - 20 25 - 30 ISIG = 5.0mA VPP = +160V
VNN = -40V- 22 - 16 25 - 27 ISIG = 200mA
∆RONS
Small signal switch
ON-resistance matching - 20 - 5.0 20 - 20 % ISIG = 5.0mA, VPP = +100V,
VNN = -100V
RONL
Large signal switch
ON-resistance - - - 15 - - - Ω VSIG= VPP -10V, ISIG = 1.0A
RINT Value of output bleed resistor - - 35 50 65 - - KΩ Output Switch to RGND
IRINT = 0.5mA
ISOL Switch off leakage per switch - 5.0 - 1.0 10 - 15 µA VSIG = VPP -10V and VNN +10V
VOS
DC offset switch off - 50 - - 50 - 50 mV
No Load, RGND = 0V
DC offset switch on - 50 - - 50 - 50 mV
IPPQ Quiescent VPP supply current - - - 10 50 - - µA All switches off
INNQ Quiescent VNN supply current - - - -10 -50 - - µA All switches off
IPPQ Quiescent VPP supply current - - - 10 50 - - µA All switches on, ISW = 5.0mA
INNQ Quiescent VNN supply current - - - -10 -50 - - µA All switches on, ISW = 5.0mA
ISW Switch output peak current - 2.0 - - 2.0 - 2.0 A VSIG duty cycle < 0.1%
pulse width ≤1.0µs
fSW Output switching frequency - - - - 50 - - kHz Duty cycle = 50%
IPP Average VPP supply current
- 5.2 - - 5.6 - 6.4
mA
VPP = +40V
VNN = -160V
All output
switches are